
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

TO VARIOUS PURCHASE ORDERS IN CONNECTION 

WITH THE NEW FURNITURE/WORK STATIONS FOR THE 

FINANCE 5TH FLOOR RENOVATION. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on December 14, 2021, adopted 

Resolution No. 2021-606, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT AWARDS 

TO VARIOUS STATE CONTRACT VENDORS, FOR NEW FURNITURE/WORK 

STATIONS FOR THE FINANCE 5TH FLOOR RENOVATION”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Finance has requested that an amendment be made to the 

following Purchase Orders awarded to Various State Contract Vendors for New Furniture/Work 

Stations for the Finance 5th Floor Renovation as authorized by Resolution No. 2021-606: 

1. Exemplis LLC (SOI), Cypress, CA - PO 21-08638 - Change order amount: -$9,091.60

(Original amount: $28,000.00; New amount: $18,908.40)

2. Jasper Seating Company (JSI), Jasper, IN - PO 21-08639 - Change order estimated

amount: $12,379.92 (Original amount: $10,000.00; New amount: $22,379.92)

3. Groupe Lacasse LLC, Chicago, IL - PO 21-08640 - Change order amount: $1,850.15

(Original amount: $62,000.00; New amount: $63,850.15)

4. Haworth, Holland, MI - PO 21-08641 - Change order amount: $24,111.53

(Original amount: $50,000.00; New amount: $74,111.53); and

WHEREAS, said amendment for the aggregate total amount of $29,250.00, is necessary 

because the pricing increased due to the current market, order times, finishes, furniture missing 

from the original quote and changes in furniture; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 for the Purchase Orders stated above, for the aggregate total 

amount of $29,250.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

77










